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Sample Size: 1729 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th January 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
i England
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London Z?:tﬁf M";‘J:;:s’ North | Scotland |

Weighted Sample|[1729]588]484| 121 207 | 839 | 890 | 206 | 437 | 591 [494]| 986 | 743 221 562 370 425 150 1492

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Currently, both Britain and England use ‘God
Save the Queen’ as their national anthem at
sporting events. Wales use ‘Land of our Fathers’
as their national anthem and Scotland use
‘Flower of Scotland’.
Which, if any, of the following do you think
should be used as the English National Anthem?
[Those who said "Something else" were asked to
specify. For full list see Sheet 1]
Land of Hope and Glory 27 | 31 26 26 32 | 26 27 13 18 28 38| 27 26 25 28 29 27 14 28
God Save The Queen 26 | 34 19 22 26 | 25 27 25 29 25 24| 25 27 22 30 24 27 16 27
Jerusalem 17 | 17 17 26 19 | 18 17 17 11 20 20| 19 15 22 18 18 17 10 18
Swing Low, Sweet Chariot 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 11 6 4 2 4 5 5 3 7 5 3 5
Something else 7 3 8 4 10 9 4 7 6 8 6 6 7 9 5 6 6 11 6
Don'tknow 19 | 10 24 19 8 18 19 27 29 15 10| 18 20 16 16 17 17 45 16
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 52 104
Male 25 to 39 119 218
Male 40 to 59 343 292
Male 60 + 310 225
Female 18 to 24 85 102
Female 25 to 39 183 220
Female 40 to 59 357 299
Female 60 + 280 270
Region
North England 447 425
Midlands 277 284
East 158 166
London 198 221
South England 393 396
Wales 99 86
Scotland 157 150
Social Grade
AB 629 484
c1 432 501
Cc2 280 363
DE 388 380
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 271 246
Sun / Star 300 348
Mirror / Record 138 152
Guardian / Independent 144 76
FT / Times / Telegraph 103 138
Other Paper 201 199
No Paper 572 571
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 545 588
Labour 479 484
Liberal Democrat 137 121
UKIP 224 207
Green 63 61
Other 109 95
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 172 173

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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